          International Research Journal of Engineering and Technology (IRJET)       e-ISSN: 2395-0056
                Volume: 08 Issue: 07 | July 2021                 www.irjet.net                                                                      p-ISSN: 2395-0072
© 2021, IRJET       |       Impact Factor value: 7.529       |       ISO 9001:2008 Certified Journal       |     Page 1947
Comparative Analysis of Water Tank with Varying Container Shape
Yash Chouhan1, Dr. Swati Ambadkar2
1Student M. Tech Structure Raisoni University Amravati
2Prof. Structural Engineering Depatment, Raisoni University, Amravati
---------------------------------------------------------------------***---------------------------------------------------------------------

water tank in a specified seismic zone with varying storage
conditions.
Table 01. Model Nomenclatures
Sr.
No
Model Details Labels
01 Circular shape water tank in Zone-
II
C1
02 Circular shape water tank in Zone-
V
C2
03 Square shape water tank in Zone-
II
S1
04 Square shape water tank in Zone-
V
S2
05 Rectangular shape water tank in
Zone-II
R1
06 Rectangular shape water tank in
Zone-V
R2
Table 02.  Structural Parameters
Sr.
No.
Structural
Component
Value
01 Concrete M40
02 Structural Steel FE-500
03 Zone II/V
04 Response Reduction
Factor
5 (SMRF)
05 Importance factor 1.5
06 Type of Soil Medium Stiff
          International Research Journal of Engineering and Technology (IRJET)       e-ISSN: 2395-0056
                Volume: 08 Issue: 07 | July 2021                 www.irjet.net                                                                      p-ISSN: 2395-0072
© 2021, IRJET       |       Impact Factor value: 7.529       |       ISO 9001:2008 Certified Journal       |     Page 1949
07 Size of bracing Beam 300mm x 450mm
08 Size of column -
 Circular Tank 600mm (dia.)
Square Tank 530mm x 530mm
Rectangular Tank 450mm x 630mm
09 Thickness of Side wall 450mm
10 Thickness of Top Slab 300mm
11 Thickness of Base Slab 450mm
12 Staging Height 3.00m
13 Depth of Foundation 1.5m
Fig. 01 3D View of Circular shape tank
Fig. 02 3D View of Square shape tank
Fig. 03 3D View of Rectangular shape tank
          International Research Journal of Engineering and Technology (IRJET)       e-ISSN: 2395-0056
                Volume: 08 Issue: 07 | July 2021                 www.irjet.net                                                                      p-ISSN: 2395-0072
© 2021, IRJET       |       Impact Factor value: 7.529       |       ISO 9001:2008 Certified Journal       |     Page 1950
5 Results and Comparison
After Analysis various models following results were
obtained
5.1 Result Comparison of all models in Zone-II
Table 03 Results for al models in Zone-II
S